

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 19877 of 2023

Petitioner :- Abrar Alam

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sunil Kumar Dubey

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Surendra Singh-I,J.

1. List again on 5th July, 2024.
2. Interim order, granted earlier, will continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 7.5.2024

Pratima

(Surendra Singh-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)