



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 19877 of 2023

Abrar Alam

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Sunil Kumar Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

Matter is taken up in the revised call. Sri Sunil Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner is present. None appears on behalf of the respondent No.3. Name of the counsel for the respondent No.3 is shown in the cause list. Learned AGA for the State is present.

The F.I.R. arises out of a dispute between the parties. By an order dated 3.1.2024, the matter was referred to the Mediation Centre.

A report dated 19.5.2024 has been received from the Mediation Centre which records that the respondent No.3 failed to appear on all the dates.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 is requested to appear on the next date of listing.

List this matter in the next cause list.

Interim order dated 3.1.2024 to continue till the next date of listing.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

February 9, 2026
Kuldeep